Fee Schedule (effective 1/1/2024)

Storm Water Management License (permit)	Unit co	Unit cost	
Pre-application Conference	\$	250.00	
Records Search per hour or part thereof	\$	50.00	
Letter of No Objection	\$	250.00	
Storm Water Management License (staff level only) up to two reviews.	\$	1,500.00	
Subsequent (additional) reviews	\$	500.00	
Single family residence (new or additional impervious area)	\$	750.00	
Storm Water Management License (Subject to Board approval) up to two	1.		
reviews under 10 ac	\$	3,500.00	
Over 10 ac	\$	7,000.00	
Subsequent review (each occasion)	\$	1,000.00	
Major Modification	50% of original fee		
Letter modifications	\$	250.00	
Time Extensions	\$	500.00	
Failed inspection	\$	100.00	
Storm Water Management Operational License (SWM renewal)			
Review, process and inspect following engineer's certification	\$	750.00	
if more than two points of discharge add per outfall	\$	100.00	
Failed inspection	\$	100.00	
Right of Way Utilization			
Review, process and inspect requests for temporary access or utilization			
lasting less than 30 days	\$	500.00	
Determinination of no impact from directional bore activities	\$	500.00	
Review, process and inspect requests for temporary access or utilization			
lasting more than 30 days	\$	1,000.00	
Crossing of Canal or CSID culvert (each location)	\$	1,500.00	
Major mods after permit same as new fee	\$	1,500.00	

^{1.} Payments may be delivered to the CSID office at 10300 NW 11th Manor Coral Springs, FL 33071

^{2.} Make checks payable to "Coral Springs Improvement District"

^{3.} Note in the memo section the parcel control number and the project name

Fee Schedule (effective 1/1/2024)

Utility	
Plan review fee - 5% of estimated cost to construct public improvements	
(includes first two reviews)	5%
Subsequent reviews (public systems)	1%
Plan review, permit and inspection fee - private systems	\$ 1,000.00
Subsequent reviews (private systems)	\$ 250.00
Minor changes after approval (per affected sheet)	\$ 100.00
Permit and inspection fee (public) 5% of estimated cost of donated items	5%
Minimum inspection fee \$250/point of connection to CSID facilities	\$250
Failed inspections	
Progress Inspection	\$ 100.00
Pressure test	\$ 200.00
Lamping	\$ 100.00
Final	\$ 200.00
Repeat review of documents	\$ 100.00
Recording (per sheet)	\$ 25.00
Miscellaneous	
Variance from District Criteria	\$ 4,000.00
Consideration of alternative materials, design, etc. (per hour)	\$ 100.00
Fence encroachment	\$ 500.00
Easement encroachment/utilization	\$ 750.00
Additional - engineer/hr (meetings, review)	\$ 100.00
Expedited Review / Temporary CO agreement	\$ 1,000.00

^{1.} Payments may be delivered to the CSID office at 10300 NW 11th Manor Coral Springs, FL 33071

^{2.} Make checks payable to "Coral Springs Improvement District"

^{3.} Note in the memo section the parcel control number and the project name